#### 504130749 12/08/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4177420 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIN SOUP JOUNG	11/14/2016
YONG HOON LIM	11/14/2016
GIHO YUN	11/14/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOWIRELESS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	190, SEOHYEON-RO, BUNDANG-GU
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	13590

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15373442

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)745-5495 Email: docket@nkllaw.com

NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 3251 OLD LEE HIGHWAY, SUITE 404

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PK0051568 **HYUN WOO SHIN** NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: /Hyun Woo Shin/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PK0051568-Assignment#page1.tif source=PK0051568-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040607 FRAME: 0436 504130749

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain improvement relating to a

# SHIELD BOX FOR WIRELESS TERMINAL TEST

for which I/we EXECUTED AN APPLICATION FOR Letters Patent of the United States which will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. (hereinafter referred to as said APPLICATION).

AND WHEREAS, **INNOWIRELESS CO., LTD.** a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is 190, Seohyeon-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13590 Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States to said APPLICATION and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, prolongations and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over onto the ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States to said APPLICATION and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, prolongations and/or extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including the terms of any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, prolongations and/or extensions thereof, the ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, prolongations and/or extensions thereof, respectively, and including all causes of action that may have accrued with respect to said APPLICATION, any patent damages from infringement, and any royalties that may be owed and due thereon, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said APPLICATION with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the ASSIGNEE's own use, all as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 040607 FRAME: 0437

December 8, 2016 (inserted after signing)) the filling date and application number of earl APPLICATION when known.

And for the same consideration aforesaid, the ASSIGNOR agrees that the ASSIGNOR will, upon request, without expense to ASSIGNEE, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue, resewal, revalidations and/or extension applications thereof in the United States, make all rightful eaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by the ASSIGNEE, or any assignee thereof, or by course for the ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable the ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR and the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the ASSIGNOR, and shall insite to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, beneficiaries, distributees and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

AND the ASSIGNOR authorized and requests the Director of the U.S. Pateill and Tendemark Office to issue Letters Patent on said APPLICATION, and on any divisions and communicions thereof, to the ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance berewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the ASSIGNOR.

IOUNG, Jos Saus	18068040	Paris Paromber 14, 2016
X NOVES	Srongrom et, Gyonnysi da, 13622, Republic s	Expublic of Eures
IM, Yong Roos		November 14, 2016
118-004, 174, Solksom-so, Gangbuk-gu, So	ml, 01192, Republic of Ecres	Republic of Koses
MILLER YOR, GOHO	7,40	November 14, 20) 6
132,562, 138, Sivemak daero, Dougue 30, / Benublic of Korm	mysing and Georgia; die, 1942.	Kindside Remissio of Koses
CULTONE OF DURING A SERVICE	X.53/(3/5 / 1/5/1/5)	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
		X 11 (200 N89418)
FULL MASSESSE SCHOOL ON FULLY ASSESSED.	2.853.258.358.433.88	\$ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
		T) ECHNOLOGY

PATENT REEL: 040607 FRAME: 0438

**RECORDED: 12/08/2016**